©2000 Fairchild Semiconductor International
Rev. 5.1
Features
• Output voltage is Programmable to 36 volts
• Low dynamic output impedance 0.20 typical
• Sink current capability of 1.0 to 100mA
• Equivalent full-range temperature coefficient of 50ppm/

LM431A/LM431B/LM431C
9
Ordering Information
Product Number Output Voltage Tolerance Package Operating Temperature
LM431CCZ
0.5%
TO-92
-25 ~ + 85 oC
LM431CCM 8-SOP
 LM431BCZ
1%
TO-92
 LM431BCM 8-SOP
LM431ACZ
2%
TO-92
LM431ACM 8-SOP
LM431CIZ
0.5%
TO-92
-40 ~ + 85 oC
LM431CIM 8-SOP
 LM431BIZ
1%
TO-92
 LM431BIM 8-SOP
LM431AIZ
2%
TO-92
LM431AIM 8-SOP
LM431A/LM431B/LM431C
9/22/00 0.0m 001
Stock#DSxxxxxxxx
  2000 Fairchild Semiconductor International